

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Main Case No: C.C.(S.R).No.34097 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.09.2025	<u>HN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This interlocutory application is filed seeking leave of the Court of file the contempt case on behalf of the petitioner's husband, who passed away on 15.02.2025. This Court directed the respondent authorities to restore the two deferred annual increments to the petitioner within six weeks from the date of the receipt of the order. The writ petition was disposed off on 21.11.2024. The petitioner's husband submitted a representation to the respondent authorities; however, the order has not been complied with. Considering the submission that the petitioner's husband passed away on 15.02.2025, leave is granted. This interlocutory application is allowed. The Registry is directed to issue a regular number to this contempt case. <u>C.C.(S.R).No.34097 of 2025</u> Post the matter on 10.10.2025. HN,J NKA	

